
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Design Build Services for Scott Candler Water 
Treatment Plant - High Services Pump Station 
(HSPS) Header & Transfer Pumps Replacement 
 

RFP No. 17-500472 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation proposal prices 
expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

Design Build Services for Scott Candler Water 
Treatment Plant - High Services Pump Station 
(HSPS) Header & Transfer Pumps Replacement 
 
RFP No. 17-500472 

 
Contract No. 1119346 (Reeves Young, LLC) 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  
 

$4,061,397.27 
 
Contract No. 1119346 (Reeves Young, LLC) 
 
$3,961,915.00  Initial 
$     99,482.27  Change Order No. 1 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$3,050,499.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Reeves Young, LLC (Prime) 
Matt McCormack, Vice President 
Years In Business: 6 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 5 
 
R&C Infratech Engineering, Inc. (LSBE -
DeKalb) 20% 
Larry Xiaobo Lu, Vice President 
6479 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Suite E, 
Doraville, GA  30360 
Years In Business: 13 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 8 
Engineering and Design Services 
Amount Spent: $348,030.00 
 

Attachments 
 

User Department Change Order Request No. 2 

 


